
96 

Ootober 6th, 1947. 

The Mayor and Counol1 met in regular session wlth the following 
present : Mayor Wilmer, Counci~en Rogers, Wheatley, Jones and 
'allowfield. 

The minutes of the prwious meeting were read and approved also 
the Clerk's Finanoial statement. 

The follwo*ng bills were presented and ordered paid: 
Petty cash Phone 3.25 Janitor 2.00 P. O. Rent .38 suppl1esl.10 
stam Drug Co. Ledger .62 med. for mules .25 

6.73 
.87 

6.85, 
6.00 
1.80 

Incas Bros Checks I cover 
Enterprise IUb. Co. Advertise gar@age contract 
B. S. Adk1ns & Col Ceaent 
J. B. Met'alfe Labor for V. B. 
Chestertown Brick Co. Gravel for High st. 
Eleotrio L1@ht & Power Clock 3.06 Tra,fic 2.48 
Water Dept. Third ,uarter Rent on Fire Plugs 
Jones & Davis Grader & Labor 
George T. Latham Shoe MUles 10.00 grind mower knives 3.00 
S. T. P. Electric LIght 57.99 2.22 
Ohioago Pump Co. Packing 
Automatio Oontro, Co. Tape 
DIamond Alakli Sales Co. Chlorine 
Water Dept. M. E. Capel Salary 130.00 Truok Exp. 28.35 

12.00 
30.00 

5.54 
1~5.00 
23.48 
13.00 
60.21 
13.82 • 
6.10 

83.25 
158.35 

A letter on the deak taom the state reporting that the gawo1ine tax 
would be alloted to the Town tor July would be t126.08 and ror 
Augus' $160.31 and we would reoeive the same as soon as the 
Oertificates had been properly signed by ~a7or and r6turned. 

A letter trom Henry Demain as cha1rman"or the Community Servlce 
asklng that we name a commlttee to meet and talk over plans. Mayor 
Wilmer as Cahlrman and Mr. Fal10wflld and Jones to aot. 

The Mayor spoke ot the commlng electlon and suggested that Mrs. Don 
T. ]'alla and MrB. Ernest strong be named for the election Board. The 
questlon was brought up as to the prIce ln the past the amount havlng 
been $3.00 and the charter • It was suggested that we allow the sum 
of $2.00 be allowed tor meal, and so stating that the pay be the .3.00 
per day and .2.00 for a meal. This was made in motlon form by .r. 
Roears seoonded by Mr. Wheatley and carried. 

1Ir. Rogers made a motlon that Mrs. Don 'alls be named Supvr. and 
Mrs. Ernest strong helper t~ the election seoonded by Mr. Jones and 
carrled. 

Yr. Albert Wiggins hauled the garbage and trash for nlne days at 
tbe contract prlce of $5000.00. 

Bids were opened form the Russell Kotars Co. tor a price ot a Truck 
for $1875.00 1975.00 
Kent Motors Co. $2085.55 
Chester 2j>"otors $ 2499.34 
J. H. Olandeniel 1719.17 
BliasomMotors 1662.71 

Motion by Mr. YallowfIe1d seoonded by Mr. Jones that we accept 
the lowest bid of the ~ord Truck from Eliason Motors • CarrIed. 

Metion by Mr. Jones seconded by Mr. Rogers and carried that the 
Ellasom Motors be adTlsed to order the Yord Truck complete. 

Mayor WI1aer stated that Eliason Motors would finance this for us 

at th~ sum of 1100.00 per month wlth no lnterest. ( 
f here being no turther business the meeting adjourned . ..../ 
" ~/..Lf/~, 

l 

-I 

-
I I 
I i 


